## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jaime Jorge Morales	05/19/2011
Bruce Alan Schauble	05/19/2011
Charley Eugene Eberhard	05/18/2011
Christopher Luke Leonard	05/20/2011
Douglas Bruce Zeik	06/23/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Gillette Company
Street Address:	One Gillette Park
Internal Address:	IP/Legal Patent Department - 3E
City:	Boston
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02127

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13108247

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (513)945-3169

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

617-463-1614 Phone: Email: foreman.am@pg.com

Correspondent Name: THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY Global Lega

Address Line 1: Sycamore Building - 4th Floor

Address Line 2: 299 East Sixth Street CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Z-8569

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 026549 FRAME: 0570** 

501586526

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ronald Terk Sia
Total Attachments: 8 source=Z-8569_Assignment#page1.tif source=Z-8569_Assignment#page2.tif source=Z-8569_Assignment#page3.tif source=Z-8569_Assignment#page4.tif source=Z-8569_Assignment#page5.tif source=Z-8569_Assignment#page6.tif source=Z-8569_Assignment#page7.tif source=Z-8569_Assignment#page8.tif	

# GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, the undersigned inventors herewith declare that we are joint inventors and we have made certain invention(s), as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models), whether claimed or unclaimed, entitled CONTAINER PRESSURIZING AND SEALING APPARATUS AND METHODS OF PRESSURIZING CONTAINERS, Attorney's Docket No. Z-8569 and filed in the United States Patent Office as Number 13/108,247, on May 16, 2011. (We grant the hereinafter named assignee and/or any person authorized thereby, the power to insert the Serial Number and filing date of said application in this document when ascertained.)

Jaime Jorge MORALES of 5352 Little Turtle Drive, South Lebanon, OH 45065, USA Bruce Alan SCHAUBLE of 7005 Airy View Drive, Liberty Township, OH 45044, USA Charley Eugene EBERHARD of 17 Bluebell Meadow, Winnersh, Berkshire RG41 5UW, UK Christopher Luke LEONARD of 511 Duane Drive, Mason, OH 45040, USA Douglas Bruce ZEIK of 6193 Shawna Court, Liberty Township, OH 45044, USA

We made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention to THE GILLETTE COMPANY or one of its Affiliates and acknowledge our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to THE GILLETTE COMPANY or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation and (in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate) at the request of the Affiliate, we assign to THE GILLETTE COMPANY, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions) in said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in all patents of the United States and of any other country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in THE GILLETTE COMPANY. We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me, to execute or assent to applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to THE GILLETTE COMPANY, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number 13/108,247 to THE GILLETTE COMPANY, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention and the invention covered thereby.

This GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below, or 2) the filing date of the first-filed of said patent application(s). Signed: Jaime Jorge MORALES State of Ohio County of On this 19 day of May,2011, before me personally appeared Jaime Jorge MORALES, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make this statement conscientiously and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law. LEBra D. Bryant
Notary Public/Witness printed name Nogary Public/Witness printed nam On this 19 day of May, 2011, before me personally appeared Bruce Alan SCHAUBLE, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make this statement conscientiously and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law. Notary Public/Witness printed name BRIANT Notary Public/Witness signature

Signed: Charley Eugene EBERHARD	May 18, 2011 Date
State of } SS County of }	
acknowledged to me that he executed the sam	oll, before me personally appeared Charley Eugene named in and who executed the above instrument, and e for the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make this edge that knowingly making false statements herein may
NEIL RAGHOO	Weil Bachon
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed: Christopher Luke LEONARD	 Date
	Date
State of } State of } SS County of }	
acknowledged to me that he executed the same	, before me personally appeared Christopher Luke amed in and who executed the above instrument, and for the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make this age that knowingly making false statements herein may
Notary Public/Witness printed name	Notary Public/Witness signature

Signed:			
Douglas Bruce ZEII	K	Date	
State of	} }		
County of	}		
me known to be the me that he execute	e person named in and who d the same for the uses a	efore me personally appeared Douglas Bruce of executed the above instrument, and acknown and purposes therein set forth. I make this set knowingly making false statements herein	ledged to
Notary Public/Witne	ss printed name	Notary Public/Witness signature	

Gillette Global General Assignment.doc Rev. 05/10

## GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, the undersigned inventors herewith declare that we are joint inventors and we have made certain invention(s), as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models), whether claimed or unclaimed, entitled CONTAINER PRESSURIZING AND SEALING APPARATUS AND METHODS OF PRESSURIZING CONTAINERS, Attorney's Docket No. Z-8569 and filed in the United States Patent Office as Number 13/108,247, on May 16, 2011. (We grant the hereinafter named assignee and/or any person authorized thereby, the power to insert the Serial Number and filing date of said application in this document when ascertained.)

Jaime Jorge MORALES of 5352 Little Turtle Drive, South Lebanon, OH 45065, USA Bruce Alan SCHAUBLE of 7005 Airy View Drive, Liberty Township, OH 45044, USA Charley Eugene EBERHARD of 17 Bluebell Meadow, Winnersh, Berkshire RG41 5UW, UK Christopher Luke LEONARD of 511 Duane Drive, Mason, OH 45040, USA Douglas Bruce ZEIK of 6193 Shawna Court, Liberty Township, OH 45044, USA

We made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention to THE GILLETTE COMPANY or one of its Affiliates and acknowledge our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to THE GILLETTE COMPANY or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation and (in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate) at the request of the Affiliate, we assign to THE GILLETTE COMPANY, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions) in said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in all patents of the United States and of any other country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in THE GILLETTE COMPANY. We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me, to execute or assent to applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to THE GILLETTE COMPANY, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number 13/108,247 to THE GILLETTE COMPANY, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention and the invention covered thereby.

This GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below, or 2) the filing date of the first-filed of said patent application(s).

State of } SS County of Signed:  Notary Public/Witness printed name   Notary Public/Witness signature   Notary Public/Witness printed name   Notary Public/Witness printed	Signed:	
On this day of	Jaime Jorge MORALES	Date
County of  On this day of	State of }	
On this day of		
me that she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make this statements conscientiously and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may punishable by law.    Notary Public/Witness printed name	County of }	
Signed: Bruce Alan SCHAUBLE  State of  } SS  County of  On this day of, 2011, before me personally appeared Bruce Ala SCHAUBLE, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, an acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make thi statement conscientiously and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.	me that she executed the same for conscientiously and with the know	in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make this statement
Signed: Bruce Alan SCHAUBLE  State of  } SS  County of  On this day of, 2011, before me personally appeared Bruce Ala SCHAUBLE, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, an acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make thi statement conscientiously and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.	Notary Public/Witness printed name	Notary Public/Witness printed reco
State of } SS County of } On this day of, 2011, before me personally appeared Bruce Ala SCHAUBLE, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, an acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make thi statement conscientiously and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.	,	rtotary rubites withess printed name
State of } SS County of } On this day of, 2011, before me personally appeared Bruce Ala SCHAUBLE, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, an acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make thi statement conscientiously and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.	Signad	
State of     SS		Date
On this day of, 2011, before me personally appeared Bruce Ala SCHAUBLE, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make this statement conscientiously and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.	St. 4	
On this day of, 2011, before me personally appeared Bruce Ala SCHAUBLE, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, an acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make thi statement conscientiously and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.	,	
acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make thi statement conscientiously and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.		
Notary Public/Witness printed name	acknowledged to me that he executed t	person named in and who executed the above instrument, and the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make this
	Notary Public/Witness printed name	Notory Dublic/With

Charley Eugene EBERHARD	Date
State of } County of } SS	
acknowledged to me that he executed to	
Witness printed name	Witness signature
Signed: Christopher Luke LEONARD tate of Oh 10	May 2011  Date



Docket Number Z-8569 Page 4 of 4

Signed:

Douglas Bruce ZEIK

June 23 2011
Date

State of Chic County of 130 +100 } SS

On this 23 day of 10e, 2011, before me personally appeared Douglas Bruce ZEIK, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make this statement conscientiously and with the knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may be punishable by law.

Michele D. Woniger
Notary Public/Witness printed name

Motary Public/Witness signature

MICHELE D. WONIGER Notary Public, State of Ohio My Comm. Expires Nov. 8, 2015

Gillette Global General Assignment.doc Rev. 05/10

> **PATENT REEL: 026549 FRAME: 0579**

RECORDED: 07/06/2011